
Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of  August, 2019 
Imported Items 
 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

1 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2019/016/D 

D.07.20 Compression 
Clamps, Al./Al. 
7/3.40 (Fly) – 7/3.40 
(Fly) H Type 

05/08/2019 
 

M/s. Hebei 
Heiniu Electric 
Power Fittings 
Co., Ltd.,  
China.  

20,000 Nos.  USD 
0.45 

USD  
9,000.00 

- USD 
60.00 

82,983.20 175,000.00 

2 D.07.40 Compression 
Clamps, Al./Al. 
7/2.59-7/4.09 H Type  

1,000 Nos. USD 
0.40 

USD 
400.00 

3 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/077/D 

P.02.25.1 Socket Cable Crimp 
type Bimetallic 
Al/Cu LV/95sqmm  

06/08/2019  M/s. Axis 
Electricals 
Components (I) 
Pvt. Ltd.,  India.  

7,000 Nos. USD 
1.03 

USD 
7,210.00 

- USD 
20.00 

122,379.46 95,000.00 

4 P.02.40.1 Socket Cable Crimp 
type Bimetallic 
Al/Cu LV/240sqmm  

1,800 Nos. USD 
2.65 

USD 
4,770.00 

5 P.04.15.1 Socket Cable Crimp 
type Cu LV/70sqmm  

6,000 Nos. USD 
0.25 

USD 
1,500.00 

6 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/071/D 

R.08.20.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
11kV  8A 

09/08/2019 M/s. Dalian Ino-
Tech Co. Ltd., 
China.  

150 Nos. USD 
0.48 

USD 
72.00 

- USD 
100.00 

87,519.22 88,000.00 

7  R.08.35.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
11kV  20A 

  350 Nos. USD 
0.62 

USD 
217.00 

    

8  R.08.40.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
11kV  25A 

  250 Nos. USD 
0.62 

USD 
155.00 

    

9  R.09.10.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
33kV  2A 

  1,100 Nos. USD 
0.51 

USD 
561.00 

    

10  R.09.15.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
33kV  3A 

  6,000 Nos. USD 
0.51 

USD 
3,060.00 

    

11  R.09.20.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
33kV  5A 

  5,000 Nos. USD 
0.51 

USD 
2,550.00 

    

12  R.09.21.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
33kV  6A 

  3,500 Nos. USD 
0.51 

USD 
1,785.00 

    

13  R.09.30.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
33kV  10A 

  5,200 Nos. USD 
0.54 

USD 
2,808.00 

    

14  R.09.31.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
33kV  12A 

  2,200 Nos. USD 
0.54 

USD 
1,188.00 

    

15  R.09.40.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
33kV  20A 

  3,750 Nos. USD 
0.65 

USD 
2,437.50 

    

16  R.09.50.1 Fuse Links Expulsion 
33kV  30A 

  2,000 Nos. USD 
0.74 

USD 
1,480.00 

    



Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

17 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2019/002/D 

C.01.20 Insulator - Stay HT 2019-08-13  Elemech 
Industrial 
Supplies Inc., 
Canada.  

6,000 Nos. USD 
0.98 

USD 
5,880.00 

- USD 
60.00 

53,090.67 160,000.00 

  



 
Annexure II 

 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of August, 2019 
 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT)  

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

03 DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/053/
M 
 

L.08.25.1 Aerial Bundled Conductor 
3x70+54.6sqmm (4core) 

30/08/2019 300 km  M/s. Sierra 
Cables PLC.  

577,196.85 915,000.00 174,074,055.00 

 


